TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHENG SHIN RUBBER USA, INC.		07/26/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big O Tires, Inc.	
Street Address:	12650 East Briarwood Avenue	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78207737	LIGHTFOOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2026386666 Phone:

Email: trademark@jhip.com,mgentner@jhip.com

Marsha G. Gentner Correspondent Name: 400 Seventh St. NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11386/T35916US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha G. Gentner
Signature:	/Marsha G. Gentner/
Date:	04/25/2006

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0317**

900047510

Total Attachments: 1 source=Lightfoot Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cheng Shin Rubber USA, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Georgia corporation located at 545 Old Peachtree Road, Suwanee, Georgia, is the owner of U.S. trademark application no. 78/207,737, for the mark LIGHTFOOT;

WHEREAS, Big O Tires, Inc. ("Assignee"), Colorado corporation, is desirous of acquiring said U.S. trademark application no. 78/207,737, for the mark LIGHTFOOT, and any and all rights which Assignor may have in the LIGHTFOOT mark as used in connection with tires, and any goodwill of the business symbolized thereby [hereafter, such application, rights and goodwill collectively referred to as "the Assigned Mark"];

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks which Assignor may have, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of the aforesaid Assigned Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and behalf, and for the use and on behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cheng Shin Rubber USA, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer, as of the date below written.

	CHENG SATIN RUBBER USA, INC. By: Title: Pundut
State of Georgia)) ss:
County of Gwinnett)
officer of Cheng Shin Rubbe and who executed the forego	uly, 2005, before me appeared, an er USA, Inc., who represented that he is the individual named above bing instrument and that he has been duly authorized by Cheng Shin seal and deliver the same as the voluntary act and deed of the said purposes therein expressed. Carter Notary Public Notary Pu

[Notarial Seal]

My Commission Expires: 09/08/08

RECORDED: 04/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0319